



Freedom of Information request 01/FOI/24/2489
We received your request on the 27/02/2024.

Request

You asked us:

How many people detained under UK immigration legislation powers have been held in your force's holding cells from 01 January 2022 to 31 January 2024?

Please disaggregate by location and by length of detention, using the following lengths of detention:

- a. Up to 24 hours
- b. 24-48
- c. 48-72
- d. 72-96
- e. 96 - 120
- f. 120 hours plus

Of those held:

1. How many were released without restrictions?
2. How many were released on immigration bail?
3. How many were transferred to another police custody suite?
4. How many were transferred to another place of detention?

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)

Our response:

Questions	Total
How many people detained under UK immigration legislation powers have been held in your force's holding cells from 01 January 2022 to 31 January 2024?	193
Please disaggregate by location and by length of detention, using the following lengths of detention:	
a. Up to 24 hours	174
b. 24-48	17
c. 48-72	2
d. 72-96	0
e. 96 - 120	0
f. 120 hours plus	0
Of those held:	
1. How many were released without restrictions?	24
2. How many were released on immigration bail?	97
3. How many were transferred to another police custody suite?	0
4. How many were transferred to another place of detention?	51
Unknown	20
Neither of the options	1

